Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY JPMorgan Chase Bank	111/20/2007	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pukka, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Coinstar, Inc.
Internal Address:	1800 114th Avenue SE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78101259	EPRIZM
Serial Number:	78114347	GOT A MINUTE?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 651-5242

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

Randall C. Brown Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 2: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17997.1076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall C. Brown

TRADEMARK

900093056 **REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0453**

Signature:	/Randall C. Brown/
Date:	11/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Pukka Release#page1.tif source=Pukka Release#page2.tif source=Pukka Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0454 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank) ("Bank"), as

Administrative Agent, holds a security interest in the trademark applications listed on the

attachment hereto by virtue of a "Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights" recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2952, Frame 0357 on October 6, 2004, herein

referred to as the "Agreement".

WHEREAS, Pukka, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pukka"), has completely satisfied the

"Obligations" as defined in the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Pukka's complete satisfaction of the

Obligations and in additional consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and release unto Pukka, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, its security interest in and to said trademark applications including, without

limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of

infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights

corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals and extensions thereof.

Bank further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such

right, title and interest in Pukka and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

D-1595129_3.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0455 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of

November, 2007.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/ka JPMorgan Chase Bank)

BY:

Name:

CLARA SOHAN VICE PRESIDENT

Title:

Witness:

D-1595129_3.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0456

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks Registrations and Applications

Registrant/Applicant	Mark	Country	Class	App. No.	App. Date	Reg.
Pukka, Inc.	EPRIZM	United States	009	78/101,259	01/07/2002	Pending
	GOT A MINUTE?	United States	009	78/114,347	03/12/2002	Pending

509335-0652-10777-NY02.2384672.2

09/07/04 5:16 PM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/06/2004 REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 11/29/2007